

Court No. - 79

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 27868 of 2025

Applicant :- Naushaad

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Syed Abbas Shaukat Abidi, Syed Ahmed Faizan, Syed Ali Shaukat (Abidi)

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Avnish Saxena, J.

1. Sri Syed Abbas Shaukat Abidi, learned counsel for the applicant files amendment and the same is taken on record.
2. Supplementary affidavit filed by learned counsel for the applicant is also taken on record.
3. Since, there is typographical error in the prayer clause of the application, the amendment application is allowed.
4. Let the necessary amendment be incorporated in the prayer clause of the application during the course of day.
5. Learned A.G.A. is present for State-opposite party no.1.
6. Issue notice to opposite party no.2 returnable at an early date.
7. List this case as fresh on 04.09.2025.

Order Date :- 11.8.2025

MN/-

(Avnish Saxena, J.)