



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 27868 of 2025

Naushaad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Syed Abbas Shaukat Abidi, Syed Ahmed
Faizan, Syed Ali Shaukat (Abidi)

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri Vishal Jaiswal, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 appears and seeks time to prepare the case.
2. List on 16.09.2025 as fresh.
3. Meanwhile, the parties may exchange the affidavits in reply to the averments, if they so desire.

September 4, 2025

MN/-

(Avnish Saxena,J.)