



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 27868 of 2025**

Naushaad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Syed Abbas Shaukat Abidi, Syed Ahmed Faizan, Syed Ali Shaukat (Abidi)

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Sushil Kumar Dubey, Vishal Jaiswal

---

**Court No. - 78**

**HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.**

1. Sri Ansar Haider Rizvi, learned counsel holding the brief appeared for the applicant and seeks to file supplementary affidavit disclosing the previous 482 applications in the case.
2. Sri Vishal Jaiswal, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 and learned AGA for the State are present.
3. List on 11.03.2026 as fresh.

**(Avnish Saxena,J.)**

**February 13, 2026**

Abhishek Sri.