



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 27868 of 2025

Naushaad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Syed Abbas Shaukat Abidi, Syed Ahmed Faizan, Syed Ali Shaukat (Abidi)

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Sushil Kumar Dubey, Vishal Jaiswal

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

Mr. Ansar Haider Rizvi, learned counsel for the applicant and learned AGA for the State are present.

It has been informed by learned AGA that counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of State, however, the is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.

List on 08.04.2026 as fresh.

It is made clear that if no one appears on behalf of opposite party no.2 on the next date fixed, the matter shall be heard on merits in the absence of opposite party no.2.

(Tarun Saxena,J.)

March 11, 2026
C. MANI