



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 27868 of 2025

Naushaad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Syed Abbas Shaukat Abidi, Syed Ahmed Faizan, Syed Ali Shaukat (Abidi)

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Sushil Kumar Dubey, Vishal Jaiswal

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. As per office report, no counter affidavit has been filed by the State. Learned A.G.A. submits that he has filed a counter affidavit in the Registry on 13.10.2025. However, the same is not on record.
2. Office to trace out the same and place it on record.
3. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks.
4. Put up as fresh on 22.04.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

April 8, 2026
Vijay